

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3610/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2003 in CRLA No. 1673/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

XAVIER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHAKRISHNAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard both sides.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master